PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6405477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506314745	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANIONA A/S	10/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANIONA A/S
Street Address:	SMEDELAND 26B
City:	GLOSTRUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9457018
Patent Number:	8202884
Patent Number:	9211271
Patent Number:	9387184
Application Number:	15906350
Patent Number:	7700619
Patent Number:	8263611
Patent Number:	9579288
Patent Number:	10231951
Patent Number:	10537551
Application Number:	16705370
Application Number:	16068255
Patent Number:	7902230
Patent Number:	9556132
Patent Number:	9949964
Application Number:	15964771
Patent Number:	8017631
Patent Number:	7807667
Patent Number:	7208527

PATENT REEL: 054396 FRAME: 0996

506358723

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7282344
Patent Number:	8455549
Patent Number:	8288418
Patent Number:	8492408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE - 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105728.555555 (ADDRESS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: JANIS CALVO	
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Calvo/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 17

source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page1.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page2.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page3.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page4.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page5.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page6.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page7.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page8.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page9.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page10.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page11.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page12.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page13.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page14.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page15.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page16.tif source=Resubmissoin of Change of Assignee Address (for multiple Saniona AS Patents-Applications)#page17.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054396 FRAME: 0997

Change of Address of Assignee SANIONA A/S

Old Address: Baltorpvej 154

2750 Ballerup, Denmark

NEW ADDRESS:

Smedeland 26B DK-2600 Glostrup Denmark

Date: November 17, 2020 /Stephanie A. Lodise/

> Stephanie A. Lodise Reg. No. 51430

BakerHostetler Cira Centre

2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19104

4818-3426-7858.1

RECORDED: 10/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 054396 FRAME: 0998